DECEMBER
2024 CURRENT ACTIVE CIP PROJECTS

02407074 Amanda Street Road Improvements Phase 1 Design In Progress 30%
01785335 Econ Basin Study Study In Progress 90%
02307092 . . .

02307094 Lake Harney Circle Drainage Improvements HMGP Design In Progress 92%
02307093 o :

02307095 Old Mims Road - S. Jungle Road HMGP Design In Progress 92%
02007111 Smith Canal/Monroe Basin Study Study In Progress 93%

01785150

00205311 .

02407109 E. SR 434 at Ronald Reagan Boulevard (CR 427) Design In Progress 9M%
(FPID 439040-1)

01907084 North Street Corridor Improvements Phase 3 Design Not Started 0%

01785146 . . .

02407112 Slavia Road Capacity Improvement Design In Progress 98%

02207084 Slavia Road Extension Phase 2 Prelim Concept Design Study Complete 100%

01785408 P Design

02407114 SR426/CR419 Widening - Phase 3 Procurement In Progress 85%

01785149 Altamonte Sunrail Bike Ped Improvements Design Complete 100%

01785140 SR 4346 Multimodal Improvements - Casselberry Design In Progress 2%

01785142 Rinehart Road Intersection Improvements - Lake Mary Design In Progress 90%



02207078

01785487

02107078

01785582

02207083

02507046

02307063

02307084

02307083

01785572

01785572

02207081

02107103

02107073

02407116

00205206
01785572

2045 Transportation Mobility Plan

Mobility Transportation Master Plan - East
Sanford Avenue Intermodal

Mobility Fee Study Update

Access Road/Fire Station #39

Boland Drive Drainage Improvements

Kentucky Street Improvements Part 1

Markham Road & Lake Markham Road Drainage Imp.
McCulloch Road Median Modifications

N. Maryland Street

Oak Drive One-Way Road

Oranole Way/Linneal Beach Drive Sidewalks

Red Bug Lake Road & Mikler Intersection Improvements

Spring Valley Farms Underdrain Phase 2

Tucker Drive Sidewalks

SR426/CR419 Widening - Phase 2

Page 2 of 6

Planning
Planning
Study

Study

Construction
Procurement

Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design

Construction
Procurement

Design

Design

Construction

Construction

In Progress
In Progress
In Progress

Not Started

In Progress
In Progress
In Progress
In Progress
Deferred

In Progress

On Hold

Complete

In Progress

In Progress

Not Started

In Progress

80%

45%

80%

90%

60%

60%

0%

100%

NM%

98%

0%

97%



00265503

00265503

00008703

02407063
02407064
02407106

02307111

02307112

02307072

02007102
02007157
02407080

01785248

02507047

01785272
02407115

01785572

02107099

02407117

02007101
02007153

02207097

5-Points Central Boulevard Phase 1B
5-Points Central Boulevard Phase 2

Cumberland Farms Remediation

EWP-NRCS-lan Projects

FEMA Deleon Street (Sweetwater/Solary Canal)
FEMA S. Country Club Road at Lake Mary Boulevard

Howell Creek Bank Stabilization

Nebraska Avenue Bridge Drainage HMGP

Old Lake Mary Road Sidewalks
Ravenna Park/Lincoln Heights Drainage

Riverview Avenue Sidewalk

Sanford Avenue and Rosehill Trail

Whitcomb Drive Drainage Improvements

Brentwood Avenue Sidewalks

Miller Road Culvert Drainage HMGP

Woodland Il Subdivision Outfall Replacement

Page 3 of 6

Design

Construction

Construction

Design
Design

Design

ROW

Design

Design
Procurement

Design

Construction

Design

Construction

Construction

Construction
Procurement

In Progress
On The Shelf

In Progress

Complete

In Progress
In Progress

On Hold

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Not Started

Deferred

Not Started

Complete

In Progress

93%

30%

60%

100%

70%

98%

0%

93%

94%

50%

97%

0%

96%

0%

100%

90%



02207094

02107072

01785376

01907077
02118010
02318005
02407076
02407062
01907077
02118010
02318005
02407076
02407062

01907077

02307065

02007015

01785572

01785376

02207094

02307081

01785303

02407100

01785145
02107092

01785572

Basin Studies/E. County Basins (4)

Forest Brook Subdivision Drainage Improvements

Lake Sylvan Outfall

Midway Drainage Improvements Bid Package 1

Midway Drainage Improvements Bid Package 2

Midway Drainage Improvements Bid Package 3
Stormwater Master Plan Updates

SWT Tunnels SR 434 and SR 436

Waccassa Berm

Wekiva Basin TMDL

Basin Studies/E. County Basins (1)
North Street Corridor Improvements Phase 2
Orange Boulevard (CR 431) Safety

Michigan Avenue Drainage Improvements

SR 434 Widening (Roundabouts - W. of Jetta St to Artesia)

Sunset Drive and Lake Boulevard Drainage Improvements

Page 4 of 6

Planning

Design
Procurement

Design

Design

Design
Study
Design

Design

Study

Study
Design
Design

Design

Design

Design

In Progress

Complete

On Hold

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress
In Progress
In Progress
In Progress

In Progress

In Progress
In Progress
In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Not Started

75%

30%

50%

95%

94%

65%

50%

50%

60%

70%

65%

30%

90%

60%

55%

0%



02007092

02007158 Hillview Drive Drainage RSF - HMGP Construction In Progress 28%

01785258

01785134

02107101 Lake Mary Boulevard Interchange 4 Locations Construction In Progress 9%

01785451

02007124

02007154 Willow Avenue-Alhambra Drainage Construction Not Started 0%

02407079

00187773

01785350 Celery Mellonville Trail (Lake Monroe Loop) Phase 2 Design On Hold 0%

02407108

01785339 Econ Basin/Tanglewood Canal Winter Park Design In Progress 85%

01907084 . Construction

02307081 North Street Corridor Improvements Phase 1 Procurement In Progress 80%

02107094 Oxford Road Drainage and Sidewalk (ST I (e In Progress 92%
Procurement

01785147

02001728

02107082 SR434/Sand Lake Road Interchange Improvements Construction In Progress 40%

02407101

02407113

00205750 US 17-92 Pedestrian Overpass Stairwells (Ramps) Construction || o0 ress 15%
Procurement

02007027 Wekiva Springs Road Intersection Improvements Design In Progress 99%

02307073 Hibiscus Lane Baffle Box Efficiency Construction In Progress 15%

02407072 Spring Lake Outfall Canal Excavation Recontouring Construction Complete 100%

02507045 Water Quality Master Plan Update Study Not Started 0%

02507044 Litle Wekiva Settlement Feasibility Study Study Not Started 0%

Page 5 of 6



00187773
01785350
02407108

00015002
00015007
02407065

00014602
02207107
02207108

00265503

01785340

Celery Mellonville Trail (Lake Monroe Loop) Phase 1
New Oxford Road Widening

Wymore Road Improvements

5-Points Central Boulevard Phase 1A

Econ Basin - Lake Crescent

Construction
Procurement

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

In Progress
In Progress

Complete

In Progress

Complete

90%

3%

100%

55%

100%

01785440

01785441

02207099
02207102
02218004

02207091

02007123
02107098

02507043

Lake Brantley Nutrient Study

Lake Seminary Nutrient Study
Little Wekiva River Restoration

Lake Mills & Surrounding Nutrient Study

Vegetation/Sediment Removal (Lake Jesup Shoreline)

Lake Howell Hydro-Nutrient Study

Page 6 of 6

Study

Study

Construction

Study

Construction

Study

Complete

Complete

In Progress

Not Started

In Progress

Not Started

100%

100%

90%

0%

50%

0%



