DECEMBER 2024

CURRENT ACTIVE CIP PROJECTS

PROJECT MANAGER	CIP Number	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT PHASE	PROJECT STATUS	% COMPLETE
Stephanie Morales, P.E. 407-665-5572 smorales02@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	02407074	Amanda Street Road Improvements Phase 1	Design	In Progress	30%
	01785335	Econ Basin Study	Study	In Progress	90%
	02307092 02307094	Lake Harney Circle Drainage Improvements HMGP	Design	In Progress	92%
	02307093 02307095	Old Mims Road - S. Jungle Road HMGP	Design	In Progress	92%
	02007111	Smith Canal/Monroe Basin Study	Study	In Progress	93%
Arturo Perez, P.E. 407-665-5716 aperez07@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	01785150 00205311 02407109 (FPID 439040-1)	E. SR 434 at Ronald Reagan Boulevard (CR 427)	Design	In Progress	91%
	01907084	North Street Corridor Improvements Phase 3	Design	Not Started	0%
	01785146 02407112	Slavia Road Capacity Improvement	Design	In Progress	98%
	02207084	Slavia Road Extension Phase 2 Prelim Concept Design	Study	Complete	100%
	01785408 02407114	SR426/CR419 Widening - Phase 3	Design Procurement	In Progress	85%
	01785149	Altamonte Sunrail Bike Ped Improvements	Design	Complete	100%
	01785140	SR 436 Multimodal Improvements - Casselberry	Design	In Progress	2%
	01785142	Rinehart Road Intersection Improvements - Lake Mary	Design	In Progress	90%

PROJECT MANAGER	CIP Number	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT PHASE	PROJECT STATUS	% COMPLETE
Bill Wharton 407-665-5730 wwharton@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	02207078	2045 Transportation Mobility Plan	Planning	In Progress	98%
	01785487	Mobility Transportation Master Plan - East	Planning	In Progress	98%
	02107078	Sanford Avenue Intermodal	Study	In Progress	85%
	01785582	Mobility Fee Study Update	Study	Not Started	0%
Harold McKnight 407-665-5758 hmcknight@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	02207083	Access Road/Fire Station #39	Construction Procurement	In Progress	80%
	02507046	Boland Drive Drainage Improvements	Design	In Progress	45%
	02307063	Kentucky Street Improvements Part 1	Design	In Progress	80%
	02307084	Markham Road & Lake Markham Road Drainage Imp.	Design	In Progress	90%
	02307083	McCulloch Road Median Modifications	Design	Deferred	60%
	01785572	N. Maryland Street	Design	In Progress	60%
	01785572	Oak Drive One-Way Road	Design	On Hold	0%
	02207081	Oranole Way/Linneal Beach Drive Sidewalks	Construction Procurement	Complete	100%
	02107103	Red Bug Lake Road & Mikler Intersection Improvements	Design	In Progress	91%
	02107073	Spring Valley Farms Underdrain Phase 2	Design	In Progress	98%
	02407116	Tucker Drive Sidewalks	Construction	Not Started	0%
Heidi Miller 407-665-5720 hmiller@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	00205206 01785572	SR426/CR419 Widening - Phase 2	Construction	In Progress	97%

PROJECT MANAGER	CIP Number	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT PHASE	PROJECT STATUS	% COMPLETE
Jedious Aggrey 407-665-5707 jaggrey@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	00265503	5-Points Central Boulevard Phase 1B	Design	In Progress	93%
	00265503	5-Points Central Boulevard Phase 2	Design	On The Shelf	30%
	00008703	Cumberland Farms Remediation	Construction	In Progress	60%
	02407063 02407064 02407106	EWP-NRCS-lan Projects	Construction	Complete	100%
	02307111	FEMA Deleon Street (Sweetwater/Solary Canal)	Design	In Progress	70%
	02307112	FEMA S. Country Club Road at Lake Mary Boulevard	Design	In Progress	98%
	02307072	Howell Creek Bank Stabilization	Design	On Hold	0%
	02007102 02007157 02407080	Nebraska Avenue Bridge Drainage HMGP	ROW	In Progress	93%
	01785248	Old Lake Mary Road Sidewalks	Design	In Progress	94%
	02507047	Ravenna Park/Lincoln Heights Drainage	Design Procurement	In Progress	50%
	01785272 02407115	Riverview Avenue Sidewalk	Design	In Progress	97%
	01785572	Sanford Avenue and Rosehill Trail	Construction	Not Started	0%
	02107099	Whitcomb Drive Drainage Improvements	Design	Deferred	96%
John Miller 407-665-5611 jmiller04@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	02407117	Brentwood Avenue Sidewalks	Construction	Not Started	0%
	02007101 02007153	Miller Road Culvert Drainage HMGP	Construction	Complete	100%
	02207097	Woodland II Subdivision Outfall Replacement	Construction Procurement	In Progress	90%

PROJECT MANAGER	CIP Number	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT PHASE	PROJECT STATUS	% COMPLETE
Jorge Jimenez, P.E. 407-665-5753 jjimenez@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	02207094	Basin Studies/E. County Basins (4)	Study	In Progress	75%
	02107072	Forest Brook Subdivision Drainage Improvements	Planning	Complete	30%
	01785376	Lake Sylvan Outfall	Design Procurement	On Hold	50%
	01907077 02118010 02318005 02407076 02407062	Midway Drainage Improvements Bid Package 1	Design	In Progress	95%
	01907077 02118010 02318005 02407076 02407062	Midway Drainage Improvements Bid Package 2	Design	In Progress	94%
	01907077	Midway Drainage Improvements Bid Package 3	Design	In Progress	65%
	02307065	Stormwater Master Plan Updates	Study	In Progress	50%
	02007015	SWT Tunnels SR 434 and SR 436	Design	In Progress	50%
	01785572	Waccassa Berm	Design	In Progress	60%
	01785376	Wekiva Basin TMDL	Study	In Progress	70%
Joseph LoFaso, P.E. 407-665-5709 jlofaso@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	02207094	Basin Studies/E. County Basins (1)	Study	In Progress	65%
	02307081	North Street Corridor Improvements Phase 2	Design	In Progress	30%
	01785303	Orange Boulevard (CR 431) Safety	Design	In Progress	90%
	02407100	Michigan Avenue Drainage Improvements	Design	In Progress	60%
	01785145 02107092	SR 434 Widening (Roundabouts - W. of Jetta St to Artesia)	Design	In Progress	55%
	01785572	Sunset Drive and Lake Boulevard Drainage Improvements	Design	Not Started	0%

PROJECT MANAGER	CIP Number	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT PHASE	PROJECT STATUS	% COMPLETE
Ron Ramos, P.E. 407-665-5774 rramos@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	02007092 02007158 01785258	Hillview Drive Drainage RSF - HMGP	Construction	In Progress	28%
	01785134 02107101 01785451	Lake Mary Boulevard Interchange 4 Locations	Construction	In Progress	9%
	02007124 02007154 02407079	Willow Avenue-Alhambra Drainage	Construction	Not Started	0%
Sam Moussa, P.E. 407-665-5666 wmoussa@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	00187773 01785350 02407108	Celery Mellonville Trail (Lake Monroe Loop) Phase 2	Design	On Hold	0%
	01785339	Econ Basin/Tanglewood Canal Winter Park	Design	In Progress	85%
	01907084 02307081	North Street Corridor Improvements Phase 1	Construction Procurement	In Progress	80%
	02107094	Oxford Road Drainage and Sidewalk	Construction Procurement	In Progress	92%
	01785147 02001728 02107082 02407101 02407113	SR434/Sand Lake Road Interchange Improvements	Construction	In Progress	40%
	00205750	US 17-92 Pedestrian Overpass Stairwells (Ramps)	Construction Procurement	In Progress	15%
	02007027	Wekiva Springs Road Intersection Improvements	Design	In Progress	99%
Shannon Wetzel 407-665-2455 swetzel@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	02307073	Hibiscus Lane Baffle Box Efficiency	Construction	In Progress	15%
	02407072	Spring Lake Outfall Canal Excavation Recontouring	Construction	Complete	100%
	02507045	Water Quality Master Plan Update	Study	Not Started	0%
	02507044	Little Wekiva Settlement Feasibility Study	Study	Not Started	0%

PROJECT MANAGER	CIP Number	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT PHASE	PROJECT STATUS	% COMPLETE
Stephen Miller, P.E. 407-665-5654 smiller02@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	00187773 01785350 02407108	Celery Mellonville Trail (Lake Monroe Loop) Phase 1	Construction Procurement	In Progress	90%
	00015002 00015007 02407065	New Oxford Road Widening	Construction	In Progress	3%
	00014602 02207107 02207108	Wymore Road Improvements	Construction	Complete	100%
Stephen Thomas 407-665-5625 sthomas02@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	00265503	5-Points Central Boulevard Phase 1A	Construction	In Progress	55%
	01785340	Econ Basin - Lake Crescent	Construction	Complete	100%
Thomas Calhoun 407-665-2459 tcalhoun@seminolecountyfl.gov					
	01785440	Lake Brantley Nutrient Study	Study	Complete	100%
	01785441	Lake Seminary Nutrient Study	Study	Complete	100%
	02207099 02207102 02218004	Little Wekiva River Restoration	Construction	In Progress	90%
	02207091	Lake Mills & Surrounding Nutrient Study	Study	Not Started	0%
	02007123 02107098	Vegetation/Sediment Removal (Lake Jesup Shoreline)	Construction	In Progress	50%
	02507043	Lake Howell Hydro-Nutrient Study	Study	Not Started	0%